Filed on behalf of Patent Owner

By: Hamad M. Hamad John Austin Curry CALDWELL CASSADY CURRY, P.C. 2101 Cedar Springs Road, Suite 1000 Dallas, Texas 75201 Telephone: 214.888.4848 Facsimile: 214.888.4849 <u>hhamad@caldwellcc.com</u> <u>acurry@caldwellcc.com</u> <u>chillsound@caldwellcc.com</u> Paper No.

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE, INC. Petitioner

v.

CHESTNUT HILL SOUND INC. Patent Owner

> Case IPR2016-00794 Patent 8,090,309

PATENT OWNER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3)

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3), Patent Owner, Chestnut Hill Sound Inc., hereby makes the following Mandatory Notices. These Notices are timely filed within 21 days of a change of information required under § 42.8(b)(3).

I. REAL PARTY-IN-INTEREST

The Real Party-in-Interest for this *inter partes* review is Patent Owner, Chestnut Hill Sound Inc.

II. RELATED MATTERS

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2), Patent Owner identifies the following related judicial proceeding involving the '309 patent:

Chestnut Hill Sound Inc. v. Apple, Inc., Civil Action No. 1:15-cv-00261,

filed March 25, 2015 in the United States District Court for the District of Delaware.

III. LEAD AND BACKUP COUNSEL

Lead Counsel: Hamad M. Hamad, Registration No. 64,641 Backup Counsel: John Austin Curry (*pro hac pending*)

IV. SERVICE INFORMATION

Patent Owner hereby consents to electronic service at the below email addresses:

Email: <u>hhamad@caldwellcc.com</u> <u>acurry@caldwellcc.com</u> <u>chillsound@caldwellcc.com</u>

Postal Mail, Courier, or Hand Delivery:

CALDWELL CASSADY CURRY, P.C. 2101 Cedar Springs Road, Suite 1000 Dallas, Texas 75201

Telephone number: (214) 888-4848

V. POWER OF ATTORNEY

A power of attorney from the Patent Owner, Chestnut Hill Sound Inc.,

is being filed concurrently with these updated Mandatory Notices.

Dated: June 27, 2016

DOCKET

Respectfully submitted,

Chestnut Hill Sound Inc.

By /Hamad M. Hamad/ Hamad M. Hamad, Reg. No. 64,641 John Austin Curry (pro hac pending) CALDWELL CASSADY CURRY, P.C. 2101 Cedar Springs Road, Suite 1000 Dallas, Texas 75201 Telephone: 214.888.4848 Facsimile: 214.888.4849 hhamad@caldwellcc.com acurry@caldwellcc.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.6 (e)(4)

It is hereby certified that on this 27th day of June, 2016, a copy of the

foregoing document was served via electronic mail, as previously consented to by

Petitioner upon the following counsel of record:

W. Karl Renner, <u>IPR39521-0016IP2@fr.com</u> Joshua A. Griswold, <u>PTABInbound@fr.com</u>

Date: June 27, 2016

/Hamad M. Hamad/____ Hamad M. Hamad, Reg. No. 64,641